1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Unidirectional ElectroStatic Discharge (ESD) protection diodes in a SOD882 leadless ultra
small Surface Mounted Device (SMD) plastic package designed to protect one signal line
from the damage caused by ESD and other transients.
1.2 Features and benefits
1.3 Applications
1.4 Quick reference data

2. Pinning information
[1] The marking bar indicates the cathode.
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
Table 2. Pinning
Pin Description Simplified outline Graphic symbol
1 cathode [1]
2 anode 21
Transparent
top view
sym035
1 2
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PESD3V3S1UL - leadless ultra small plastic package; 2 terminals;
body 1.0  0.6  0.5 mm
SOD882
PESD5V0S1UL
PESD12VS1UL
PESD15VS1UL
PESD24VS1UL
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PESD3V3S1UL G1
PESD5V0S1UL G2
PESD12VS1UL G3
PESD15VS1UL G4
PESD24VS1UL G5
PESDXS1UL_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2011. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 25 October 2011 3 of 15
NXP Semiconductors PESDxS1UL series
Unidirectional ESD protection diodes